

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT(B) DEPARTMENT JANATA BHAWAN :: DISPUR :: 781006

No.E-421858/DFA/433469 Dated Dispur, 16-12-2023

From : Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam,

Panchayat & Rural Development Department

To

Sri Gajen Das, Assistant Engineer Bhergaon Dev. Block (under transfer order)

Ref : No.381940/2, dated 10-11-2023

Sub : Non-Joining in new place of posting after transfer orders.

Sir.

In inviting a reference to the subject cited above, I am directed to state that Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Govt. of Assam issue transfer order(s) from time to time for smooth functioning of departmental works.

However, it is learnt that inspite of receiving of transfer orders, you are yet to join in new place of posting till date.

In view of the above, you are directed to take necessary action for joining in your transferred place of posting positively by 20/12/2023 failing which disciplinary action may be initiated as per rules in force.

Yours faithfully,

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Memo No.E-421858/DFA/433469-A Copy to:- Dated Dispur, 16-12-2023

- 1. The Commissioner, P&RD, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati-37.
- 2. The District Commissioner, Darrang.
- 3. The CEO, Zilla Parishad, Darrang.
- 4. The BDO, Bhergaon Development Block for information & necessary action.
- 5. PS to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, for information.
- 6. PA to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department, Dispur, for information.
- 7. Office copy/Departmental Website.

By order etc.,

(e-signed)

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department